KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

16,30

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #6039	API No. 15 - 185-21661-00-01
Name:L. D. DRILLING, INC.	Spot Description:
Address 1: 7 SW 26 AVE.	NW_NW_NW Sec. 14 Twp. 21 S. R. 12 East V West
Address 2:	330 5046 Feet from Morth / W South Line of Section
City: GREAT BEND State: KS Zip: 67530 +	330 4939 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: L. D. DAVIS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 793-3051	□ NE ☑NW □ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 33323 RECEIVED	OTA FEODD
Name: PETROMARK DRILLING, LLC	Lease Name: DAVIS RANCH OWWD Well #: 1 SWD
Wellsite Geologist: NOV 1 5 201	Field Name: SAUNDRA
Purchaser:	A Producing Formation: NA
Designate Type of Completion: KCC WICHI	A Kelly Bushing: 1838'
☐ New Well	Total Depth: 4040' Plug Back Total Depth:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: OLD 280 Feet
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: 1596 Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1596
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: SURFACE w/ 275 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	- Constitution of the cons
Operator: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	Drilling Stuid Monagement Plan
Well Name: _#1 DAVIS RANCH	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: 10/08/1982 Original Total Depth: 3580'	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
✓ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	
ENHR Permit #:	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
10/20/2010 10/22/2010 10/30/2010 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with t Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or coro of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requitality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form	nversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentification) is report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
AFFIDAVIT	KCC Office Use ONLY
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and re lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied v	
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge	Date:
	Confidential Release Date:
Signature:	✓ Wireline Log Received (μ) C \
Title: Susan Schneweis Clerk Date: November 11, 2010	UIC Distribution
Date.	ALT DI II III Approved by: Date: 11/16/10

Side Two

Operator Name: L. C	DRILLING, IN	C. "	Lease	Lease Name:DAVIS RANCH OWWD Well #:1 SWD							
Sec. 14 Twp.21					FFORD						
time tool open and clo	sed, flowing and shes if gas to surface t	nd base of formations per ut-in pressures, whether s est, along with final chart al well site report.	shut-in pres	sure rea	ched static level,	hydrostatic press	ures, bottom l	hole temper	ature, fluid		
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		☐ Yes 📝 No			og Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	☐ Sa	mple		
Samples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	Yes No		Nam	10		Тор	Da	tum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)	•	Yes No Yes No Yes No									
List All E. Logs Run: Gamma Ray /	Neutron & So	onic Cement Bon	d Log	SEE	ATTACHED						
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD	No	_	on. etc.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent itives		
OLD SURFACE		8 5/8"			280		285				
PRODUCTION - BTM STG	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#		3742'	A-Con&60/40 Pozmix	125 & 150	3%CC,1/4#CF,	.18%Salt,5# Gil		
PRODUCTION - TOP STG						A-CON 412 3%					
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD						
Purpose: —— Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and P	ercent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone											
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		d	Depth		
					1500 gal 20%	6 Acid					
								-+			
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 7/8"	Set At: 3708'	Packer At: 3708'	:	Liner Run:	Yes 🗸 No		1			
Date of First, Resumed P WHEN PERMITTE		HR. Producing Met	hod:	, 🗆	Gas Lift 🔲 O	ther (Explain)					
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ds. G	as-Oll Ratio		Gravity		
DISPOSITION Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease	Open Hole	METHOD OF (COMPLE Dually (Submit A	Comp. Com	imingled ait ACO-4)	PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL	:		

Attachment to and Made a Part of ACO1: Davis Ranch OWWD #1 SWD, Sec 14-21-12, Stafford Co., KS **DAILY DRILLING REPORT**

OPERATOR: L. D. DRILLING, INC. LEASE: DAVIS RANCH OWWD #1 SWD

NW NW NW Sec 14-21-12

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST: Stafford Co., KS

CONTRACTOR: Petromark Drilling **ELEVATION:** GR: 1833'

KB: 1838'

SPUD: 10/20/2010 @ 12:15 P.M. PTD: 4000'

SURFACE: Old Well Information: 8 5/8" Surface Casing, Set @ 280' w/ 285 sx

10/20/10 Move in, Rig up & Spud

10/21/10 2515' Washing Down

10/22/10 3920' Drilling

10/23/10 Ran 5 1/2" Casing

Ran 91 jts 14# Used 5 1/2" Production Casing, Set @ 3742.15'

Ran DV Tool on top of Jt 52, @ 1596.65',

Bottom Stage: 125 sx A-Con @ 12# 3% CC, 1/4# Cell Flake & 150 sx 60/40 Pozmix

18% Salt, 1/2% CFR, 5# Gilsonite, 1/4# Cell Flake, Plug Down @ 11:30 P.M. on 10/22/10

Top Stage: 137 sx A-Con Cement - Bulk Truck Broke Down

275 sx A-Con @ 12#, 3% CC, 1/4# Cell Flake

Plug Down @ 4:45 A.M. on 10/23/13

Plug Rathole w/ 25 sx A-Con @ 5:30 A.M.

RECEIVED NOV 1 5 2010 KCC WICHITA



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 02790 A*

PRESSI	ÛRE PUMF	PING & WIRELINE		DATE TICKET NO						
DATE OF U-33-A	010 0	DISTRICT PRATT,	K3,	NEW OLD PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER WELL WELL PROD INJ WDW CREEN NO.:						
CUSTOMER L.D	, DR	IG., INC.	koj spiri. L	LEASE D	AUG	RANCH SW	WELL NO.			
ADDRESS				COUNTY STAFFOIZD STATE (S.						
CITY		.\$TATE			SERVICE C	REW G	ORDLEY, LESSEY,	lebrau, Mitches		
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE	Mu)-51/2" 2-511	AGE C.S.		
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	IIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 10-26	DATE PM 4 CO		
19907							ARRIVED AT JOB	< ₹ 7;00		
19889 19842 * 19836 19860	74,			ria setala Leo e spatia			START OPERATION	FM 2245		
19912 119918	2/17						FINISH OPERATION 10.	23-10 AM 0445		
33708/20920	2//						RELEASED	S <u>& Ø</u> S30		
	1				1		MILES FROM STATION TO	WELL 45		
	7577	and the first regarding the great of the second second second second second	7. 14 11 - 12 A 11 7 T	G 11-11-		*** *** Y Y ****				

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products; and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED:

			Tagles Tall	TOTAL		
	왕이 이 이번 100개 성이 11. 등 동안하이라는 강하는데, 성동생동생은 14. 1일 전 12. 1일 다 나는 그 나는	MATERIALS	Not also be as Thomas a	ON\$		
UNE CONE	And the particular of the part	SERVICE & EQUIPMENT	0 <u>/</u> TAV	ONS		
, cuel	MICAL / ACID DATA			SUB TOTA	20,272	18
			أبرين	(4	4	
				KCC W	CHITA	-
			12. d	130	9	12
			4 (4)	NOV 15	2010	-
			1/2 200	RECEIV		10
				- FEREN	#n	1
			37.784			
5003	SERVICE SUPER MSOR	EA	i		175	8
F504	PLUG CONTAINER UTILIZATION		370		250	$\frac{1}{2}$
of auto	RLENDING SERVICE CHRO	tooo" HR 3. SK	575		2,160 805	_
3=1331	BULK DELIVERY CHARGE DEPTH CHARGE: 3001-4		1190		1309	1
5 101	HEAVY EQUIPMENT MILES		135		945	$\dot{\alpha}$
E 100	PICKOP MILEAGE	MI	45	ring , Wasanii	191	2
CC 151	MUD FLUSH	GAL	5001		430	α
0 704	CS-16, KCL SUBSTITUT	E GAL	1-		35	α
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES	USED UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOU	NT

SERVICE //	1 5-11 30	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE
REPRESENTATIVE /	COOLINGE P	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY:
		LOUDEHEDO! GOOTOME! THE CELVED DAY
	经债款帐 医硫酸钠 医皮肤 医乳腺管 医精神 医精神病 网络拉拉斯 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 02789 A "CONTINUATION"

DATE TICKET NO.____

DATE OF JOB	23-2010 ⁰¹	STRICT PRATE	Ks	NEW WELL PROD □INJ □WDW □ CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:						
CUSTOMER Z	.,D. DRU	G. INC.		LEASE /	AVIC	3 RANG	CH	WELL NO. /		
ADDRESS				COUNTY &	STAF	FORD	STATE /	S.		
CITY		STATE		SERVICE CI	REW GO	ROLEY, 2	esey. Me	GRAW MITCHE		
AUTHORIZED E	BY.		an sa Paga da sas				2-STAC			
EQUIPMEN	T# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	1 12 11 11 11 11 11 11	ATE PM 41 ME		
19907	0.10 44/					ARRIVED AT		₩ 7:oc		
	342 212 160 212					START OPER	RATION ?	PM 22; 4		
199/199	18 2/2					FINISH OPER	NATION 10-23	HAME OFF		
33708/20						RELEASED	\$	AM 053		
						MILES FROM	STATION TO WE			
become a part of it	nis contract without th	e written consent of an o	ifficer of Basic Er	aring on the front and bac nergy Services LP.		IGNED:		NTRACTOR OR AGENT		
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MA'	TERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVIC	ES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT		
2/101	H-COX	1 BUFUL	S		SK	150		2,7000		
P 103	60/4	YOZ.			SK	150		1,8000		
<u> </u>	A-CON	KENL)		SK	275		4,950 cc		
<u>CC 102</u>	CELL-1	MAKE			פו	144		33280		
20 197	SALT	n CHLORI	<u> </u>		16	1,200		1,26000		
3C 112		T FRICTIO	al DED	IVED		1,336		668 cc		
CC 201					lb.	750		50250		
JE 401		IGE CENE			EA	1		6,1000		
<u> </u>		Dun Per			EA			850€		
		SHOE-CE UZEQ.51		14re, 5'12"	EA			13,600		
F 1901	BASKE				EA	$\rightarrow \gamma$		550 00 50 22 20 00		
					071		K	ECENED -		
		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR					NC	V 1.5 2010		
								. 2 2010		
							- K¢(WICHITA		
							SUB TOTAL			
CHE	MICAL / ACID DATA:						SUB TOTAL			
				SERVICE & EQUIP	MENI	%TAX %TAX	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE			
							TOTAL			
	reita iste engl									
								也是推荐的方法		

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OFFRATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

REPRESENTATIVE

SERVICE

房、サインで表

BASIC

energy services, L.P.

TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	-10.01	ELG, IN	Z .	ease No.				Date			
Lease D	AVIS RI	ANCH	i v	Vell# 👍	* 1 SW	D		10	-26	7-20	10
Field Order	r# Statio	PRATI	TKs.		Casing	2 Depti	246		TAFFE		State KS
Type Job C	CNW-			4GE		Formation	73-4	1640		escription	12
PH	PE DATA	PER	FORATING	DATA	FLUID	USED		TRE	ATMENT	RESUME	
asing Bike	Tubing S	ize Shots/I			Acid			RATE PF	RESS	ISIP	
epth et	D Depthy	6 From	То	Yangi in	Pre Pad		Max			5 Min.	
olume 91 8		From	То		Pad		Min			10 Min.	
ax pess	or total to be a superior of the contract of t	From	То		Frac		Avg			15 Min.	
1.01.00	tion Annulus	i attituti yiy.	То			,	HHP Used			Annulus I	
Up Deeth		From	То			+35 NUL	Gas Volur		y 21	Total Loa	
	epresentative	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			Walter State Control	50071		Treater	K.G.	ORDL	EY
ervice Units	s 19967	19889	19842	STATE AND STATE OF A STATE OF	826 1986	10 July 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		9/8	337	08-2	092C
ames	Casing	LESCEY			2AW	MITCHE	<u>u —</u>			400	C47_
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pum	ped	Rate				vice Log		
<u>'00Pm</u>				, DE	CENED	ONL					MEETIN
						Kun	2/5			(+ X* 1932)) <u>CSE,</u>
				<u> </u>	JV 15 2011	MAGE	ens	/			- psi cecci
				4	C MICH!	Tew!	<u>- ヱー♡</u>		11-5		1545T-5
200	1			no 		RACI	00L C		DP 57		1600'
	1400					DICH		BUCE - CS		C. TSUSKIES	- 425-7-4
	7,50					- res	12/100 20 17	-55° Zm	ETIA.		. AT 374
245	100		20	5	6	R	nd p	2066	.21		the
	ψω		/ 2		6	Pur		9/9		140 m . 21	LISH
	300		3		4		2,020	3 66		0	
	20		57	?	6	Rin	PI	255%	Λ	CON	AT 12
						32	1.cc	1/42	4/50 C	12.5	PLIANE
	200		31	ن غُما أن سورسا	6	Plane	PIS	U SK	60/4	O Po	MIS
						18651	pet,	12/00	FR 5	1812	5, 140
				Selection of the select		570	8-4	IRSH	Law	5-DI-	OPPW
	0		- O		6	<u>57</u>	MET	Hae	DI	5P,	
70 1 44			56		6		MAR	TIM	us 1	1254	2
	300	A THE STATE OF THE							,	2.529-90	n i gara talihaya in
	750		85		3	9	stou	43 052 102	7 E		
7330	77.5 77.5 77.5 77.5				3		Ru	43 052 102) — _{[1}	ED
<i>3</i> 30	750						Ru	43 052 102	OWK)— Ja	ÆD

PACEZ

BASIC

energy services, LR

TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	D DR40	CA	UC3,	4 1000					Date			
Lease DM	NUT K	An	cH	Well #	150	NB			ı	10-2	23-10	
Eigld Order#	Station	121	4/1	1/5		Casing	72 Deg	746	County	779	Find State	1/8
Type Job	mw	- 60	wc	STRE	en	P P	Formation	77)~4	1040	Lega ک	Description	1-1
PIPE	DATA	PER	FORAT	ING DAT	Α	FLUID	USED		TR	EATMEN	IT RESUME	1 1 1 1 2 1
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/i	Ft		Acid	ſ			RATE P	RESS	ISIP	
Depth Co-	Depth U. 7	46HL		То	Pre	Pad		Max			5 Min.	
Volume	Volume	From		То	Pad			Min			10 Min.	
Max Press	Max Press	From		То	Frac			Avg			15 Min.	
Well Connection		From		То		£		HHP Used			Annulus Pressure	
Plug Depth Customer Repr	Packer Depth	From		To Cro	Flus			Gas Volum			Total Load	
	oscilialive [<u>(1)</u>		Sta	tion Mana	iger S	CORY		Treater	40	m) usy	- 3 - 1
Service Units Driver												
Names		Tubing			1			L	1	4 5		
Time 7.335	Pressure P	ressure	Bbls.	Pumped		Rate	10-	0 1	s //	ervice Log	B.	
2345	700	-2-38 -2-38		an as is a sy			IDE		<u>ノ () (</u> 人っ)	870 870	TUG	$\int_{\mathcal{A}} T$
							050	<u> </u>	1511	1 00 1-09	CHT/60	<u> </u>
							DE	18 A1	DT 115	7 - 5 50-	CEMENT	Tesks ter
				11 11 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1				Dol	D 57	M	E .	ih.
0100 -	700			00	6	,	Real	mp f	375	CA	CONCO	200
		n Make	Y				An	D Bu	KTR	rek,	BROKE 100	
							Ho	0K [].	PTO	PRI	C Punp	
		18-00 X (6)			REC	EIVED	AND	CER	e. Co	SM25	WT 70	
						. K 2V	Messe	SNUE	PZ	Toll	UNITON	
Bre (s.)					MOA		NEU	1 Bu		Muc	K	
0400			Light. Rugari		KC	MICH	1 flyse	160		<u> 2047.</u>	をひく	
9415	200		1	25			<i>S</i> 7	101	<u> STV</u>	TUS	11.	
					€		A.com	2185 1A	-/0 -/7#	5/6	A COW	1/50
			· ·				STH	2-111	451	DIO DUE	- DDD B	1171 1.10
	0		,	ا بر و	6		- < V	VART	-053	;D	indi ja	<u>, ac</u>
0445	1500		3	39	Ž		É	Ula K	DUN	1-1	U. CLOSEY	ر
		200 Y					Goot	CAR	·c	BI	NOT	
								Ne, c	BN	REW		erest sky war e
							Rug	PATO	HOLE	-23	SK A-COR	<u>フ</u>
2530			1 22 21				JDB	Greet	PLO	12E -	1/2V97/ ax (620) 672-538	

What are you planning for your future?	
75-4040	
9/J75-5/2CSG14# = 3742.1.	5
Jts #53 7Hm #75 2 937,53	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Its #53 THEN#75 = 937.53 Its #76 Then#91 = 659.12	
30 - 1 - 4 200 TOURD VENUE AND A CONTROL OF A	
70PJ+#5Z=DV-=1596.65	
DU TOOK ON TOP JT. #52 AT 1596.	65
D. V. V V. D 4	•
PACKER SHOE ON BETTOM ST. #1 AT 3747 EXITH LAND ST. 6'UP.	
WITH LAWS ST. GUI.	
	CEIVED
Ke	y 1 5 2010
	WICHIT

Explore all your possibilities through Tech Prep at

PRATT Community College 📾

(620) 672-5641, ext. 229